ACCESSORIES
FOR PRESSURE
GAUGE
Union ……………………………………………………………………… A010 ………………………………………… AD01-01
Gauge Union ……………………………………………………………… A020 ………………………………………… AD01-02
Syphon Tube ……………………………………………………………… A030 ………………………………………… AD01-03
Pulsation Dampne………………………………………………………… A040 ………………………………………… AD01-04
Snubber …………………………………………………………………… A050 ………………………………………… AD01-05

5th Character 6th Character 7th Character 8th Character
Gauge Gauge
Code Type Code Material Code Connection Code Connection
Size Type
N Medium D 316SS 2 1/2” C NPT”(F)
Pressure
Z Other 9 Other Z Other
Standard FeaturesStandard Features
MODEL NO. TYPE SET PRESSURE CONNECTION
A070ND2CDJA0000 Medium Press 15 ~ 600 psi 1/2NPT(F)X1/2NPT(M)
9th Character 10th Character 11th~15th Character
Precess Precess
Code Connection Code Connection Code Unused Characters
Size Size
D 1/2” C NPT”(F) A000
J NPT”(M)
Z Other 9 Other
A070 : TYPE OF MOUNTINGA070 : TYPE OF MOUNTING
AD02-07
AD
02
-0
8
INSTRUMENT MANIFOLD VALVE
MODEL : A080
SERVICE INTENDED
It is used for switching flow between one common connection
and the other two connections.
The instrument manifold valve is applied to the pressure gauge
and pressure transmitter.
ORDERING INFORMATION
BASE MODEL - 1st thru 4th characters
A080 : INSTRUMENT MANIFOLD VALVE
9th Character 10th Character 11th Character 12th Character
Process Packing Bleed & Bleed &
Code Connection Code Material Code Plug Code Plug
Size Size
2 1/4” T PTFE A No Bleed 1 1/4”NPT(F)
4 1/2” G Graphite B Bleed 2 1/2”NPT(F)
C Bleed & Plug 3 No Bleed
4 M8 screw
Z Other Z Other
13th Character 14th Character 15th Character
Code Material Code Unused Code Unused
C CS X All T Bar O
H 316SS
L 316L SS
J MONEL
Z INCONEL 718
N NACE MR01-75
T Other
5th Character 6th Character 7th Character 8th Character
Gauge Gauge Process
Code Type Code Connection Code Connection Code Connection
Type Size Type
S Isolation valve W NPT(F) 2 1/4” W NPT(F)
W 2 way manifold M NPT(M) 4 1/2” M NPT(M)
Z Other 9 Other Z Other
AD02-08 A080 : TYPE OF MOUNTINGA080 : TYPE OF MOUNTING
5th Character 6th Character 7th Character
Manifold
Code
Type
Code Mounting Type Code Material
T 3 WAY 1 3 or 5 Way Remote mounting pipe to pipe A CS
F 5 WAY 2 3 or 5 Way Remote mounting pipe to pipe w/ vent port B 316SS
3 3 or 5 Way Direct mounting pipe to flange C 316L SS
4 3 or 5 Way Direct mounting pipe to flange w/ vent port D MONEL
5 “3 Way Direct mounting pipe to flange,Tee Section” E INCONEL 718
6 3 or 5 Way Direct mounting flange to flange N NACE MR01-75
Z Othe Z Other
Standard FeaturesStandard Features
AD
02
-0
8
INSTRUMENT MANIFOLD VALVE
MODEL : A080
SERVICE INTENDED
It is used for switching flow between one common
connection and the other two connections.
The instrument manifold valve is applied to the D/P gauge
and D/P transmitter.
ORDERING INFORMATION
BASE MODEL - 1st thru 4th characters
A080 : INSTRUMENT MANIFOLD VALVE
Max. working pressure : 41MPa
Max. working Temperature : 240 ‘C
Packing : PTFE and Graphite
8th Character 9th Character 10th Character 11~15th Character
Packing UnusedCode
Material
Code Connection Code Handle Code
Character
1 PTFE 1 1/4”NPT 1 T Bar A000
2 Graphite 2 1/2”NPT
Z Other Z Other 9 Other
A080 : TYPE OF MOUNTINGA080 : TYPE OF MOUNTING
AD02-08
AD
02
-0
8
A080 : TYPE OF MOUNTINGA080 : TYPE OF MOUNTING
AD02-08
A080 : TYPE OF MOUNTINGA080 : TYPE OF MOUNTING
AD
02
-0
8
A080 : TYPE OF MOUNTINGA080 : TYPE OF MOUNTING